P3/b(3) ] 10 USC 130b

Sent: Mon, 13 Sep 2010 09:32:48 -0400 S -~ ; \
From: "Goodman, Mary Beth" <gopodmanmb@state.gov> 7 - '
To: "Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas.usda.gov>, "Dunn, Edward A" | \

<dunnea2@state gov>, "Simon, Jessica L" <si monjl@sja}e—.’gf:av>, "Lebson, Eric M."
<eric_m._lebson@nss.eop.gov>, "Chaudhary, Shamjfa-N." <shamila_n__chaudhary@nss.eop.bow\
"Tien, John K." <john_k._tien@nss.eop.gov>, "Patterson, Anne W' <pattersonaw2@state.govy, %
"Ruggiero, Frank J" <ruggierofj@state.govs = . ]\‘
l _ ]“MUench, Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Gonzalez, \
Francisco J" <gonzalezfj@state.gov>/, michael t flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil, david.sedney@osd.mil,
[ | "Smith, Gayle E." <gayle_e._smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Shah, Réjiv \
(AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Stkve" ‘\
<steve kosiak@omb.eop.gov>, "Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY" <paul.hulley@osd.mil>, "R{hodes, :
Benjamin J." <benjamin j. rhodes@nss.eop.gov>, "Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@ usaid.gov>, \

\'Thier, Alex (Office of Afghamistan and
Pakistan Affairs)" <jthier@usaid.gov> \ ’

[ ! /

Pakistan Flood <pakistanflood@state.gov>, "Tucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov>, "Lendé'rking,
Timothy A" <lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy schwartz@omb.eop.gov>,
__lelizabeth.shortino@do.treas.gov,

\'Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP)" <dskoric@usaid.gov>\ o
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\'Catlin, Steve(DCHA/OFDA)" <scatlin@usaiﬂ_§]ov>,‘ s
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|'Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP)" <mjuarez@usaid!gov>!,l"Ish m, Brooke i
DCHA/FFP)" <bisham@usaid.gov>, "Byers, Stanley S." <stanley_s._byers@nssjeop dov>, 1
; 1eoPid

osd.watch@osd.mil, "Karch, Michelle" <miche|fe.karch@'yfc.bices.org>, "Haq, Naylyera" |

<hagn@state.gov>,| I'Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office otJ,Afghanistan and |'|
Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usaid.gov>, "Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanista'n and|Pakistan Affairs)" ,

<jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)"
<sstajka@usaid.gov>,\ S

a—
b

| ;
"Smith, Dana S <smithdsx@state.gov>, "Ratney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state.gbv>, "Wilusz, Daniel C

(OES)" <wiluszdc@state.gov>, "Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and F’akiﬂtn Affairs)"
<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <grimesp@state.gov>|
james.schear@osd.mil,

derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace.gregson@osd.mil, "Dijkerman, Dirk” <ddijkerman@usaid.gov>,
"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dijkermandw@state.gov> | _ _ I"Nawab, Ahmed E"
<nawabae@state.gov>, "Rodriguez, Alberto" <rodriguezab@state.gov>, "Benton, David C"
<bentondc@state.gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead, Van E" <reidheadve @state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>
"Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state_gov>, "Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA"
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<christopher perrine@osd.mil>, "Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA" <mar ar@t{ﬁwullins@osd.ﬁ‘ilz *Riggs,
William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <william.riggs@)jiowc.osis.gov> /'"Geﬁlb, PaulClV [\ ~
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <paul.gallo@jioc.osis.gov>, "Elliott, Derek G KT w$STRATCOMIJ OWC" "«
<derek elliott@jiowc.osis.gov>, iR : ':‘

Ll

state.gov>, "Peloisky, Eric,J" <pgloTsky€] “gov>, T
|iames.jonston@osd.mif, "Deulus, Daniej L"l'<f:1eulusd[@staie.gova PA
- - / ! L
P : # 1
” & . / ! : ! Y
' "Mercagié, Douglas E" <mergadoge@state.gov>, "Cary, Jeffity J*
<caryjj@state.gov>, "George, Brian J" f§eorgebj@§tate.gov> ' ' | ; "
Cc: "Melia, Allison A" <allisonsa._melia@nss.eop.gov®, "Lederking, +im0thy A"
<lenderkingta@state gov>, "Lute _Douglas E.",<'Iute_d@ns ‘eop.gov>, da\‘fid.sedney@osd.rpil, 1
| 'Muench, Sandra M" <myenchsm@stat '.gov>, "Feldman, Danik&l F"

<feldmandf@state gov>, "Singh, Vikram J,"/<singhvj@state.gov>,:"Misko,, edn A" <miskosa@stébgov>,
"Shah, Rajiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Gilbert, Stephanie S' <gilbertss@state.gov>, "N[cCariéln,
Emily M." <emily_m._mccartan@omb,éop.gow,|_ Y / ) _ ! A
| ]"Ruggiero, Frank J" <rug§jieroﬂ@state.gov>, "Reiner, I?I’hilip J CIV
OSD POLICY" <philip.reiner@osd.mil>, "Coffman, James CIV,OSD POLICY" <james.coffman@osd.mil>,
"Zareski, Karen B" <zareskikb@state.gov>, "Lundgéerg, Greta J" <lundeberggj@state.gov>| "Proskér,
Sarah E" <prosserse@state.gov>, "Meier, Michagl W" <meiermw@state.gov>, — ]
[ ]'Flohr, Amfy K" <flohrak@sthte.gov>, "Chang, Ber{jamin"
<benjamin_chang@nss.eop.gov>, "Hammer, Michael A." <michael_a._hammer@nss.eop.gov>, 1
"Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affaifs)” <cmullaney@ysaid.gov>, "Bever, James
(Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <jbever@usaid.gov>, "White, Christa (AID/ES)" 1
<chwhite@usaid.gov>, "Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP)" <rosedc@state.gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV
OSD POLICY" <michael.addabbo@osd.mil>, "Smith, Bdrbara" <barbara_j._$mith@nss.eop.gov>,
"Nusraty, Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.eop.govﬁ, "Hayes, Jeff W." ! | '\
<jeff_ w._hayes@nss.eop.gov>, "Trout, Cliff" <c|ifton_b._trout@nss.eop.gov:‘, "Chase, Cynthia" \
<cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pratt, Tom" <robert; t. pratt@nss.eop.gov?, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AAY"
<sureichle@usaid.gov>, I’ : '
|
Ebyers@isté.eop.sgov.gov,\ .I )
. ] "Broughton, CHristopher N." j
<christopher_n._ broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jengen, Robert R." <robert_r. |ensen@nss.eop.gov>, "Bilyk,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY"!<john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigilio,
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <john.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, James J CDR ((USN) OSD POLICY"
<james.reeves@osd.mil> | _ , _ ,
"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.egp.gov>, "Falk Curtin, Edna F|'
<edna_f._curtin@omb.eop.gov> / '
Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Confer;:nce Call -- Tuesday, Septembér 14 @ 1000 EDT

Fantastic news! Could USDA provide soqile details on this so that we can!prepare a press release?

Thanks- /

U

Mary Beth /

From: Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS) [maiIto;{\licola.Sakhleh@fas.usda.gov]

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 9:27 AM

To: Dunn, Edward A; Lebson, Eric M:; Chaudhary, Shamila N.; Tien, John K.; Patterson, Anne W;
Ruggiero, Frank J; 7 uench, Sandra M; Gonzalez,
Francisco J; michael.t.ilynn@arghan.swa.army.mil; Ruggiero, Frank J; david.sedney@osd.mil;

[ ] Smith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA);
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes, Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA; Allen,
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lThier, Alex (Offiee of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affaird);
- lPakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry Ch Lenderking,

Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.ggv;l - "
| |EIizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov;l /| ‘Ruggiero,
Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP); \ I

‘ Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham, Brooke (DCHA/FFP);
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; |

osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Hag, Nayyera;] Dooghan,

Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanistan and
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Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghamstan, and ﬁaklstanml"fmrp),f | 1\ I

- PR

o \Smith, Daﬂa 3; Rafni!y,l Mlchael A; W|I sz, Daniel C
(OES); Keppler, Christopher{Office =T Afghanistan and Paklsta AffatrS) Grimes, IPatnqa

] James.Schear@osd.mil; Derek(MltchéII@osd er’WaIIace regson@osd.mil;
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W; | g 4 il l,\lravyab ARmed E; R drlguez
Alberto; Benton, David C; RMT_Pak@ofda. gov,/Re|dh d, Van E; F?tzsmmons John !
(CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD-POLICY;% mmer ’As ley Fj Pérrine, Chrlsl!opher. M MAJ
OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA/I%ggs Wdﬁam S LT(; S RA’I'COM(JIOﬂC‘ G.a_llc:l P&ul CIV
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, Derek,G LTC USSTfRATCOM/JIDWC s

7 ILOWe Matl;'hew D; Pe[ofsky, Eric J,,
Ijames.jops't’on@osd.m”; eulus,

Daniel L; PA PO Group: | e ; ’ | ' Deulus,
Daniel L I / ' |Mercado Dbuglas E; Cany,

[

Jeffrey J; George, Brian J a3 ! \

Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking, ijothy A; Lute, Douglasj‘:l dawd;sedney@osd m|I |

| ,|Muench, Sandra M; Feldman, Daniel F; Singh, Vi .ram J; Misko, Siean
A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilbert, Stephanie S; McCartan Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.; [l

l JRuggiero, Frank J; Lenderklng{ Timothy 'A; Reiner, Ph|l|p ] CW OsD ‘
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Kajen B; Lunq!eberg, Greta J; Proseer, Sarah E; \
Meier, Michael W;| JFlohr, AmyK; Goodman, Mary Beth; Chang, -
Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever, \
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christd (AID/ES); Reiner, Pthp JCIVOSD !
POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara J.; Melia, \‘
Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, -Robert T
Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA);\ J |

I I—\Eyers@ nss.eop.sgov.gov;| '
Addabbo, Michael J CIV O!;D POLICY; Broughton Christopher N.;
Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES QSD POLICY; Trigilio, Jo} n, CIV, OSD-

POLICY; Reeves, James ] CDR (USN) OSD POLICY;| ' Addabbo,
Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Em|nyM Curtin, Edna F.
Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

USDA just signed a Food for Progress grant with Winrock mternational to provide roughly 20,900 MT
of ail.

Regards, I
Nicola David Sakhleh |
Nicola David Sakhleh '
Senior Analyst I
Food Assistance Division
Foreign Agricultural Service / United States Depar tment of Agriculture
Office of Capacity Building and Development "
1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400 |
Washington, D.C. 20024 !
Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228 ;
Fax 202 - 690 - 3078 I
From: Dunn, Edward A [mailto:DunnEA2 @state. gov]
Sent: Friday, September 10, 2010 10:04 AM

To: Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudhary, Shamila N.; Tien, Johr]K Patterson, Anne W; Ruggiero, Frank J;
[ |[Muench, Sandra M; Gonzalez, Francisco J;
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michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil;_Rugsiero; Frank J; david.sedpey,ébsd.mil; W\
| ]Smith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv,(AIDjAﬁ; Reichle, Susan (PPL/
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes, Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA;

P
-~ .

= o
| Thier, Alex £Cffice of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs);
L Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking&

Timothy A; eIebson@nss.eop.goy;'béhwartz, Nancy; |
1 Flizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov;

Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP);Y

JJuarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham, Brooke (DCHA/FFP);
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Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov;|

osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Nayyera; :
Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affgjrsf’ Truong, qu%jh ( ﬁiitq_ fghan stér| and
Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Of‘frce of Afghanistan and PaKst,an Affa \

ek I
:f { lj | Ddoghan,

\\\

/
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v g1t D ]

\Smith,” Dapa S; R,arth?y; Mlchael A, Wllxﬁsz » Daniel C

(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Off’ ce of Afghanistan and Paj jstan Affai !:5),, Gn{nes Pétrlma

James.Schear@osd.mil; Derek Mrbc ell@osd

Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W;
Ahmed E; Rodnguez Alberto; Bento

John (CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel CK/ OSD/POI_ICY Bom

Wa aceGi‘ son@osd.mil;

| . Sa]kh|eh Nigdla (FAS); Nawab,
n, David.C; ofdamg eidhead, VanE[ Fitzsimmons,

r, Ashjey IF; Perrmle Christopher M

MAJ OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSP PA; &ggé William S’LTﬁ USSTRA‘COM{JHQWC‘ Galloi‘ Paul
CIV USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, Derek G L'FC'USST RATCOI/JXOWC; \

7 |Lo¢ve Matl;,heW| D; Peloftky, Ericid;
|]ames Jcﬂjﬁon@osd mil; | peulus
Daniel L; PA PO Group:l ;s illman, teven C CIV JCS PACC; De'ulus
Daniel L; Shindelar, ot l Mercado, Dbuglas E: Cary, X
Jeffrey J; George, Brian J .

/ \

Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking,“Tjrhothy A; Lute, Douglas,é david.sedney@osd. m|I |
[ /__JMuench, Sandra M; Felgman, Daniel F; Singh, V(ra',rn J; Misko, Sdan
A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Ganért, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.; il |

| ] Ruggiero, Frank J; Lenderkin’zj, Timothy A; Reiner, Philip J €IV OSD !

POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Karen B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E;

Meier, Michael W;

Flohr, Amy K; Goodman, Marleeth Chang, 1

Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Paklstan airs); Bever, |
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD '

\

POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael 1 CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barlpara J.; Melia, |

Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, RobertT

Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA),\

\ sbyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov; | '
Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton Christopher N.;

Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilio, John, CIV, OSD-
POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY;| Addabbo,
Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Curtin, Edna F.

Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Colleagues:

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.
Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Tuesday’s conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at

(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Tuesday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent around on

Monday, September 13.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:



http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding

Ed Dunn

Pakistan Desk
Multifunctional Team
U.S. Department of State
(202) 736-7906
DunnEAZ2@state.gov

SBU
This email is UNCLASSIFIED.



